A Notice

US.Department Subject:
of Transportation FEDERAL-AID HIGHWAY PROGRAM OBLIGATION LIMITATION —
Federal Highway REDISTRIBUTION OF FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2016 OBLIGATION
Administration LIMITATION (AUGUST REDISTRIBUTION)
Classification Code Date Office of Primary Interest
N4520.242 August 31, 2016 HCFB-10
il What is the purpose of this Notice? This Notice is to advise of the redistribution

of FY 2016 obligation limitation to the States pursuant to section 120(c) of the
Department of Transportation Appropriations Act, 2016, title 1 of division L, Public
Law (Pub. L.) 114-113. The obligation limitation redistributed in this Notice expires
on September 30, 2016.

2. How much obligation authority is available for redistribution? A total of
$2,832,803,208 in obligation limitation is available for redistribution for FY 2016.

3 How much obligation authority was requested? States requested a total of
$5,1566,949,672 in additional formula obligation limitation for FY 2016.

4. How is the released obligation limitation redistributed? The amounts are
redistributed in accordance with the requirements of section 120(c) of the
Department of Transportation Appropriations Act, 2016, so that priority is given to
those States that have large unobligated balances of funds apportioned under
sections 144 (as in effect on the day before the date of enactment of MAP-21) and
104 of title 23, United States Code. The attached table shows the redistribution of
unused obligation limitation to the States.

53 What action is required? Division Administrators should ensure that this additional
obligation limitation is obligated no later than September 27, 2016.

Administrator

Attachment



U. S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

REDISTRIBUTION OF FY 2016 OBLIGATION LIMITATION
PURSUANT TO SECTION 120(C) OF THE DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION APPROPRIATIONS ACT, 2016

STATE

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DIST. OF COL.
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH

VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING

TOTAL

REDISTRIBUTION
AMOUNT

51,430,776
28,622,763
62,558,430
45,649,249
293,098,694
48,047,076
45,000,000
10,438,075
16,644,805
150,000,000
122,205,373
0

21,747 998
133,431,587
72,885,261
43,821,368
34,191,493
68,770,992
40,343,687
18,455,296
56,286,158
65,148,601
103,457,827
64,981,085
40,881,558
72,686,869
31,550,841
19,000,000
20,000,000
17,441,639
20,574,941
17,951,557
155,800,000
35,063,795
20,899,323
119,968,778
52,040,711
36,983,110
123,354 177
11,403,243
40,704,668
23,519,381
24,591,275
75,000,000
33,060,966
16,000,000
90,000,000
42,896,349
40,430,410
30,122,106
23,660,917

2,832,803,208
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