

Notice

Subject:

FEDERAL-AID HIGHWAY PROGRAM OBLIGATION LIMITATION – REDISTRIBUTION OF FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2016 OBLIGATION LIMITATION (AUGUST REDISTRIBUTION)

Classification Code

Date

Office of Primary Interest

N4520.242

August 31, 2016

HCFB-10

- What is the purpose of this Notice? This Notice is to advise of the redistribution of FY 2016 obligation limitation to the States pursuant to section 120(c) of the Department of Transportation Appropriations Act, 2016, title 1 of division L, Public Law (Pub. L.) 114-113. The obligation limitation redistributed in this Notice expires on September 30, 2016.
- 2. **How much obligation authority is available for redistribution?** A total of \$2,832,803,208 in obligation limitation is available for redistribution for FY 2016.
- 3. **How much obligation authority was requested?** States requested a total of \$5,156,949,672 in additional formula obligation limitation for FY 2016.
- 4. How is the released obligation limitation redistributed? The amounts are redistributed in accordance with the requirements of section 120(c) of the Department of Transportation Appropriations Act, 2016, so that priority is given to those States that have large unobligated balances of funds apportioned under sections 144 (as in effect on the day before the date of enactment of MAP-21) and 104 of title 23, United States Code. The attached table shows the redistribution of unused obligation limitation to the States.
- What action is required? Division Administrators should ensure that this additional obligation limitation is obligated no later than September 27, 2016.

Gregory G. Nadeau

Administrator

Attachment

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

REDISTRIBUTION OF FY 2016 OBLIGATION LIMITATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 120(C) OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION APPROPRIATIONS ACT, 2016

STATE	AMOUNT
STATE	AMOUNT
ALABAMA	51,430,776
ALASKA	28,622,763
ARIZONA	62,558,430
ARKANSAS	45,649,249
CALIFORNIA	293,098,694
COLORADO	48,047,076
CONNECTICUT	45,000,000
DELAWARE	10,438,075
DIST. OF COL.	16,644,805
FLORIDA	150,000,000
GEORGIA	122,205,373
HAWAII	0
IDAHO	21,747,998
ILLINOIS	133,431,587
INDIANA	72,885,261
IOWA	43,821,368
KANSAS	34,191,493
KENTUCKY	68,770,992
LOUISIANA	40,343,687
MAINE	18,455,296
MARYLAND	56,286,158
MASSACHUSETTS	65,148,601
MICHIGAN	103,457,827
MINNESOTA	64,981,085
MISSISSIPPI	40,881,558
MISSOURI	72,686,869
MONTANA	31,550,841
NEBRASKA	19,000,000
NEVADA	20,000,000
NEW HAMPSHIRE	17,441,639
NEW JERSEY	20,574,941
NEW MEXICO	17,951,557
NEW YORK	155,800,000
NORTH CAROLINA	35,063,795
NORTH DAKOTA	20,899,323
OHIO	119,968,778
OKLAHOMA OREGON	52,040,711
PENNSYLVANIA	36,983,110
RHODE ISLAND	123,354,177
SOUTH CAROLINA	11,403,243 40,704,668
SOUTH DAKOTA	23,519,381
TENNESSEE	24,591,275
TEXAS	75.000.000
UTAH	33,060,966
VERMONT	16,000,000
VIRGINIA	90,000,000
WASHINGTON	42,896,349
WEST VIRGINIA	40,430,410
WISCONSIN	30,122,106
WYOMING	23,660,917
TOTAL	2,832,803,208